BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 502-501-117
Issue 2, December 1972
REFERENCE
525- AND 526-TYPE TELEPHONE SETS
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section provides identification, installation,

Fig. 2-5258 (MD) Telephone Set (Dial), Inner Door
Open
Ordering Guide
A 525 (MlJ)-ty pe telephone set is
supplied as1 a complete telephone set
while the complete 52~type telephone
set consists of a housing, the required
telephone set base, and its associated
faceplate all of which must be ordered
separately .
2.02 Basic Telephone Set and Components:
• Set, Telephone, 525A (MD)-Manual
• Set, Telephone, 525B (MD)-Rotary Dial
• Base, Set, Telephone, 526A-Manual
• Base, Set, Telephone, 526B-Rotary Dial
• Faceplate (Refer to Table A for code number)
• Housing, 526A
@) American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1972
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 502-501-117
PLUG ASSEMBLY
Fig. 3-526A Housing Assembly
MAGNETIC
CATCH
2.03 Replaceable Components 525 (MD)-Type
Telephone Set:
• Adapter, Dial, 56B and 58A [525B (MD)]
• Blank, Apparatus, 80B [525A (MD)]
• Cord, Handset, H4CS-3 (14 inches)
• Dial, 6S-3 [525B (MD)]
• Lock, KS-8028 (includes key)
• P-13E458 Case (housing)
• P-13E459 Door (inner)
• P-14E223 Door Assembly (outer)
• P-241765 Cover Assembly (lower)
Page 2
• Ringer, J1A
• Set, Hand, G3AA-3
2.04 Replaceable ComponenfB 5~ Type Telephone
Set:
• P-26E488 Hook and Plunger Assembly
• Cord, Handset, H4CJ-3
• Dial, 8F (526B)
• Handset, G3A4-3
• Network, 425E
• Ringer, J1A
2.05 Associated Apparatus or Equipment for
.Use With 525 (MD)- and 526Type Telephone
Sets (Order Separately):
• Bracket, 29D
• Protector, 123A1A
2.06 Optional components for the 526-type telephone
are supplied in kit form. Refer to Table
B for ordering information.
Design Features
2.07 525 (MD)-Type Telephone Sets:
• Transmission characteristics equivalent to
other 500-type sets.
• Arranged for outdoor mounting on buildings,
fences, poles, etc. using a 29D bracket.
• Self-closing and self-locking outer door (Fig.
1 and 2). Lock can be removed if locking
features is not desired.
ISS 2, SECTION 502-501-117
TABLE A
FACEPLATES FOR 526-TVPE TELEPHONE SETS
FACEPLATE
INTENDED USE
CODE TELEPHONE
OPTIONAL I KIT TYPE) FEATURES NUMBER SET
253Al 526A None
253A2 (Manual) Microswitch
253B1 Single Line Service with or wiithout Exclusion